



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 937/2015**

**STATE (NCT) OF DELHI**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP with Mr. Sunil Rawat, Mr. Ajay Bhardwaj, Ms. Swati Pandit and Mr. Naveen, Advs. for State with SI Neeraj Kumar, P.S. Sector-23, Dwarka.

versus

**JAGAT**

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent-in-person.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**ORDER**

**12.11.2025**

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2026.

**RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J**

**NOVEMBER 12, 2025/sds/tp**