



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 937/2015

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
with SI Ekta, PS Sector-23, Dwarka.

versus

JAGAT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M. L. Yadav, Adv. (DHCLSC)
with Mr. Prashant, Mr. Piyush Saini
and Mr. Hardeep Godara, Advs.

23

+ CRL.A. 205/2016

JAGAT

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M. L. Yadav, Adv. (DHCLSC)
with Mr. Prashant, Mr. Piyush Saini
and Mr. Hardeep Godara, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
with SI Ekta, PS Sector-23, Dwarka.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

23.04.2026

1. Hybrid mode.
2. The prosecutrix has not been served.
3. Court Notice be issued to the parents of the prosecutrix inasmuch as she was merely 17 months of age when the incident took place.
4. List on 21.07.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

APRIL 23, 2026/akc