



\$~28 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 937/2015

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
the State with SI Ekta, PS Dwarka.

versus

JAGAT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.L. Yadav, Adv. DHCLSC Mr.
Prashant, Advs.

29

+ CRL.A. 205/2016

JAGAT

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M.L. Yadav, Adv. DHCLSC Mr.
Prashant, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
the State with SI Ekta, PS Dwarka.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

21.07.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.

CRL.A. 937/2015

2. The prosecutrix has been served in the connected matter.

3. In these circumstances, Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services



Committee be requested to depute somebody to look after the interest of the prosecutrix.

CRL.A. 205/2016

4. Put up with the connected matter i.e. CRL.A. 937/2015 on 30.09.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JULY 21, 2026/ps